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ACREAGE PINES ELEMENTARY 2141 p41 P-14
ADDISON MIZNER ELEMENTARY 1451 p131 F-43
ADULT EDUCATION CENTER ADULT & COMMUNITY 0331 p58 F-18
ALLAMANDA ELEMENTARY 0101 p35 D-10
ASSOCIATE MARINE INSTITUTE (AMIKids) ALTERNATIVE 3005 p25 D-7
ATLANTIC HIGH HIGH 0862 p110 E-35
AW DREYFOOS HIGH SCHOOL OF THE ARTS HIGH 0395 p59 C-18
BAK MIDDLE SCHOOL OF THE ARTS MIDDLE 2511 p59 D-16
BANYAN CREEK ELEMENTARY 1891 p110 F-34
BARTON ELEMENTARY 0741 p91 C-26
BEACON COVE ELEMENTARY 2541 p15 F-6
BEAR LAKES MIDDLE 1981 p58 F-17
BELLE GLADE ELEMENTARY 2401 p157 OO-20
BELVEDERE ELEMENTARY 0531 p71 C-20
BENOIST FARMS ELEMENTARY 2751 p68 J-19
BERKSHIRE ELEMENTARY 0601 p80 E-22
BINKS FOREST ELEMENTARY 2561 p64 Q-20
BOCA RATON ELEMENTARY 0951 p131 E-43
BOCA RATON HIGH 0961 p123 F-42
BOCA RATON MIDDLE 1491 p123 F-42
BOYNTON BEACH HIGH 2361 p99 D-30
CALUSA ELEMENTARY 1911 p116 G-39
CARP (ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM NORTH) ALTERNATIVE 3014 p47 D-15
CARVER MIDDLE 2041 p110 F-35
CHOLEE LAKE ELEMENTARY 2761 p79 H-22
CHRISTA McAULIFFE MIDDLE 1821 p97 H-29
CITRUS COVE ELEMENTARY 2071 p98 E-29
CLIFFORD O. TAYLOR / KIRKLANE ELEMENTARY 1531 p80 F-23
CONGRESS MIDDLE 1581 p104 E-31
CONNISTON MIDDLE 0541 p71 C-20
CORAL REEF ELEMENTARY 2581 p88 I-27
CORAL SUNSET ELEMENTARY 1811 p128 L-43
CRESTWOOD MIDDLE 1691 p66 N-19
CROSSPOINTE ELEMENTARY 2731 p104 E-32
CROSSROADS ACADEMY ALTERNATIVE 3101 p157 OO-20
CRYSTAL LAKES ELEMENTARY 2121 p97 H-29
CYPRESS TRAILS ELEMENTARY 1941 p66 N-19
DEL PRADO ELEMENTARY 1741 p121 I-42
DELRAY FULL SERVICE CENTER ADULT & COMMUNITY 0904 p111 D-35
DIAMOND VIEW ELEMENTARY 3261 p90 F-26
DISCOVERY KEY ELEMENTARY 2721 p77 K-24
DON ESTRIDGE MIDDLE 2711 p123 F-40
DR MARY McLEOD BETHUNE ELEMENTARY 2491 p46 E-14
DWIGHT D EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY 1541 p25 D-8
EAGLE YOUTH ACADEMY ALTERNATIVE 3026 p152 NN-17
EAGLES LANDING MIDDLE 2461 p119 M-40
EGRET LAKE ELEMENTARY 2101 p57 G-16
ELBRIDGE GALE ELEMENTARY 3361 p76 M-22
ELEMENTARY TRANSITION - WEST AT CROSSROADS ACADEMY ALTERNATIVE 3042 p157 OO-20
ELEMENTARY TRANSITION NORTH/CENTRAL - GOLD COAST ALTERNATIVE 3044 p70 F-19
EMERALD COVE MIDDLE 3371 p77 K-24
EQUESTRIAN TRAILS ELEMENTARY 3341 p77 K-24
EVERGLADES ELEMENTARY 0061 p68 J-21
FOREST HILL ELEMENTARY 0621 p79 G-23
FOREST HILL HIGH 0581 p81 C-22
FOREST PARK ELEMENTARY 0831 p105 C-31
FREEDOM SHORES ELEMENTARY 2671 p98 E-28
FRONTIER ELEMENTARY 2551 p39 T-14
GALAXY ELEMENTARY 0821 p99 C-30
GLADE VIEW ELEMENTARY 1251 p157 OO-21
GLADES CENTRAL HIGH 2301 p157 OO-21
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GOLD COAST SCHOOL ALTERNATIVE 1641 p70 F-19
GOLDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY 2421 p41 P-15
GOVE ELEMENTARY 1241 p158 NN-21
GRASSY WATERS ELEMENTARY 3351 p57 H-17
GREENACRES ELEMENTARY 0631 p79 G-24
GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY 1411 p34 F-12
HAGEN ROAD ELEMENTARY 1421 p102 I-31
HAMMOCK POINTE ELEMENTARY 2081 p129 J-43
HERITAGE ELEMENTARY 2571 p89 G-25
HIDDEN OAKS ELEMENTARY 0011 p98 F-28
HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY 0671 p81 C-24
HIGHRIDGE FAMILY CENTER/SABAL PALM SCHOOL ALTERNATIVE 3024 p47 D-15
HL JOHNSON ELEMENTARY 1761 p54 M-17
HOPE-CENTENNIAL (06-D) ELEMENTARY 0012 p69 G-19
HOWELL L. WATKINS MIDDLE 0121 p34 E-11
INDEPENDENCE MIDDLE 2621 p14 G-5
INDIAN PINES ELEMENTARY 1861 p89 G-26
INDIAN RIDGE LEARNING CENTER ESE 2411 p68 I-19
INTENSIVE TRANSITION - SOUTH AT SOUTH AREA SCHOOL OF CHOICE 
ALTERNATIVE

3046 p91 C-26

INTENSIVE TRANSITION - WEST AT CROSSROADS ACADEMY ALTERNATIVE 3048 p157 OO-20
J.C. MITCHELL ELEMENTARY 0931 p123 E-41
JEAGA MIDDLE 2701 p57 H-17
JERRY THOMAS ELEMENTARY 1651 p6 G-3
JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE 0201 p46 E-13
JOHN I. LEONARD HIGH 1361 p80 F-24
JUPITER ELEMENTARY 0071 p7 F-3
JUPITER FARMS ELEMENTARY 2091 p3 M-3
JUPITER HIGH 0081 p7 F-3
JUPITER MIDDLE 1731 p15 F-5
K.E. CUNNINGHAM / CANAL POINT ELEMENTARY 1831 p137 MM-8
KELLY CENTER ALTERNATIVE 3039 p47 C-15
LAKE PARK ELEMENTARY 0141 p35 C-12
LAKE SHORE MIDDLE MIDDLE 1232 p157 OO-20
LAKE WORTH HIGH 0691 p91 C-25
LAKE WORTH MIDDLE 2131 p81 C-23
LANTANA ELEMENTARY 0751 p91 C-27
LANTANA MIDDLE 0761 p91 C-27
LC SWAIN MIDDLE 0021 p89 G-25
LIBERTY PARK ELEMENTARY 1871 p79 H-24
LIGHTHOUSE ELEMENTARY 1931 p15 F-5
LIMESTONE CREEK ELEMENTARY 2031 p6 H-2
LINCOLN ELEMENTARY 0211 p47 D-14
LOGGERS RUN MIDDLE 1751 p127 M-43
LOXAHATCHEE GROVES ELEMENTARY 1901 p64 R-19
MANATEE ELEMENTARY 2241 p97 H-28
MARSH POINTE ELEMENTARY 0661 p23 H-8
MEADOW PARK ELEMENTARY 0591 p71 D-21
MELALEUCA ELEMENTARY 1441 p69 G-21
MORIKAMI PARK ELEMENTARY 1951 p116 H-37
NEW HORIZONS ELEMENTARY 2051 p75 O-23
NORTH GRADE ELEMENTARY 0681 p82 B-24
NORTH PALM BEACH ELEMENTARY 0131 p35 C-11
NORTHBORO ELEMENTARY 0291 p59 C-16
NORTHMORE ELEMENTARY 0271 p47 C-15
ODYSSEY MIDDLE 2601 p103 H-31
OKEEHEELEE MIDDLE 2151 p78 I-23
OLYMPIC HEIGHTS HIGH 2181 p120 K-41
OMNI MIDDLE 1991 p116 H-39
ORCHARD VIEW ELEMENTARY 2351 p117 F-37
OSCEOLA CREEK MIDDLE 2821 p39 T-14
PACE CENTER FOR GIRLS ALTERNATIVE 3010 p80 F-22
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PAHOKEE ELEMENTARY 1101 p140 NN-11
PAHOKEE MIDDLE / HIGH HIGH 1771 p140 NN-11
PALM BEACH CENTRAL HIGH 2631 p78 J-22
PALM BEACH COUNTY JAIL ALTERNATIVE 3002 p70 E-21
PALM BEACH GARDENS ELEMENTARY 0111 p34 E-10
PALM BEACH GARDENS HIGH 1371 p34 F-10
PALM BEACH JUVENILE CORRECTION FACILITY ALTERNATIVE 3354 p67 K-20
PALM BEACH JUVENILE DETENTION ALTERNATIVE 3006 p47 D-15
PALM BEACH LAKES HIGH 1851 p46 F-15
PALM BEACH PUBLIC ELEMENTARY 0421 p60 B-18
PALM SPRINGS ELEMENTARY 0651 p80 E-24
PALM SPRINGS MIDDLE 0611 p80 E-22
PALMETTO ELEMENTARY 0561 p71 C-21
PANTHER RUN ELEMENTARY 2161 p87 L-25
PARK VISTA COMMUNITY HIGH 2001 p97 H-28
PIERCE HAMMOCK ELEMENTARY 2861 p29 P-11
PINE GROVE ELEMENTARY 0911 p111 D-36
PINE JOG ELEMENTARY 0051 p69 H-21
PIONEER PARK ELEMENTARY 2371 p157 OO-21
PLEASANT CITY ELEMENTARY 2591 p59 C-17
PLUMOSA SCHOOL OF THE ARTS ELEMENTARY 0871 p105 C-33
POINCIANA ELEMENTARY 0791 p99 C-30
POLO PARK MIDDLE 2611 p76 M-24
ROLLING GREEN ELEMENTARY 0781 p99 C-29
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY 0341 p59 C-17
ROOSEVELT FULL SERVICE CENTER ALTERNATIVE 3355 p59 C-17
ROOSEVELT MIDDLE 0311 p59 C-17
ROSENWALD ELEMENTARY 1321 p156 RR-22
ROYAL PALM BEACH ELEMENTARY 2741 p54 N-18
ROYAL PALM BEACH HIGH 2331 p55 L-18
ROYAL PALM SCHOOL ESE 1801 p90 E-27
S.D. SPADY ELEMENTARY 0881 p111 D-35
SANDPIPER SHORES ELEMENTARY 1961 p119 M-41
SANTALUCES HIGH 1611 p90 E-27
SEMINOLE RIDGE HIGH 3861 p52 R-16
SEMINOLE TRAILS ELEMENTARY 1711 p58 F-16
SOUTH GRADE ELEMENTARY 2431 p92 B-25
SOUTH OLIVE ELEMENTARY 0572 p82 B-22
SPANISH RIVER HIGH 1681 p116 H-39
STARLIGHT COVE ELEMENTARY 0771 p90 E-27
SUNCOAST HIGH 0151 p47 D-14
SUNRISE PARK ELEMENTARY 2691 p119 M-40
SUNSET PALMS ELEMENTARY 0281 p102 J-31
TIMBER TRACE ELEMENTARY 2011 p23 G-9
TRADEWINDS MIDDLE 2781 p90 F-26
TURNING POINTS ACADEMY ALTERNATIVE 0842 p68 J-19
U.B. KINSEY / PALMVIEW ELEMENTARY 0361 p59 C-17
VERDE ELEMENTARY 1661 p122 H-42
VILLAGE ACADEMY ELEMENTARY 2811 p111 D-36
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY 0191 p46 E-13
WATERS EDGE ELEMENTARY 0031 p119 N-42
WATSON B. DUNCAN MIDDLE 1971 p23 G-9
WELLINGTON ELEMENTARY 1671 p65 O-21
WELLINGTON HIGH 2191 p75 O-23
WELLINGTON LANDINGS MIDDLE 1701 p74 Q-22
WEST BOCA RATON COMMUNITY HIGH 3251 p119 N-42
WEST GATE ELEMENTARY 0481 p70 E-19
WEST RIVIERA ELEMENTARY 1401 p47 D-14
WESTERN PINES MIDDLE 2451 p41 P-15
WESTWARD ELEMENTARY 0351 p59 D-17
WHISPERING PINES ELEMENTARY 1781 p114 K-39
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WILLIAM T. DWYER HIGH 2201 p24 F-7
WOODLANDS MIDDLE 1921 p88 J-26
WYNNEBROOK ELEMENTARY 1391 p69 H-19

NAME NO PAGE GRID
03-LL PLUMOSA MSOA MIDDLE 0221 p105 C-33
04-00 WEST PALM BEACH AREA MIDDLE MIDDLE 0401 p68 I-19
03-000 GREATER WPB/LW AREA HIGH HIGH 0251 p86 J-26
02-MMM RIVIERA BEACH AREA HIGH HIGH 3851 p47 C-13

FUTURE SCHOOLS
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Private Schools and Academies
of 100 students or more

xviii

ADVENT LUTHERAN 28 p124 D-40
ALL SAINTS CATHOLIC SCHOOL 138 p14 G-4
AMERICAN ACADEMY  OF BOCA/DELRAY 139 p116 H-37
AMERICAN HERITAGE SCHOOL OF BOCA/DELRAY 118 p116 H-37
ARTHUR I. MEYER JEWISH ACADEMY 53 p58 F-17
ATLANTIC CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 42 p80 F-22
ATLANTIS ACADEMY 70 p81 D-22
BALDWIN PREP SCHOOL 142 p35 C-12
BENJAMIN SCHOOL 109 p25 C-9
BEREAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 39 p68 J-19
BOCA PREP INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 2 p120 L-41
BOCA RATON CHRISTIAN 21 p123 E-42
CARDINAL NEWMAN HIGH SCHOOL 55 p58 E-18
DAUGHTER OF ZION JUNIOR ACADEMY 144 p111 D-35
DONNA KLEIN JEWISH ACADEMY 8 p120 K-42
EPHESUS JUNIOR ACADEMY 145 p47 D-15
GARDEN OF THE SAHABA ACADEMY 140 p123 E-40
GLADES DAY SCHOOL 1 p158 NN-20
GRANDVIEW PREPARATORY SCHOOL 26 p123 E-40
GREENACRES CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 141 p80 F-24
GULF STREAM SCHOOL 60 p106 B-33
HILLEL DAY SCHOOL 133 p120 K-41
IDEAL SCHOOL 125 p66 M-20
JUPITER CHRISTIAN 91 p6 G-3
KING'S ACADEMY, THE 50 p68 J-20
LAKE PARK BAPTIST 102 p35 C-12
LAKE WORTH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL SOCIETY 63 p99 C-28
OAKSTONE ACADEMY 47 p70 F-21
OXBRIDGE ACADEMY OF THE PALM BEACHES 146 p58 F-17
PALM BEACH BILINGUAL SCHOOL 147 p47 C-13
PALM BEACH DAY ACADEMY 76 p72 B-19
POPE JOHN PAUL II REG. HIGH SCHOOL 16 p122 G-40
RJ HENDLEY CHRISTIAN EDUCATION CENTER 97 p47 D-13
ROSARIAN ACADEMY 78 p60 B-18
SACRED HEART SCHOOL 66 p82 B-24
SAINT ANDREW'S SCHOOL 13 p122 H-40
SAINT ANN CATHOLIC SCHOOL 77 p60 B-18
SAINT CLARE CATHOLIC SCHOOL 107 p35 D-10
SAINT JOAN OF ARC 22 p131 E-43
SAINT JOSEPH'S EPISCOPAL SCHOOL 58 p105 C-33
SAINT JUDE CATHOLIC SCHOOL 10 p122 H-42
SAINT JULIANA SCHOOL 72 p72 B-21
SAINT LUKE CATHOLIC 46 p81 D-23
SAINT MARK'S EPISCOPAL SCHOOL 89 p34 E-10
SAINT PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL 18 p123 E-42
SAINT VINCENT FERRER 35 p111 C-34
SPANISH RIVER CHRISTIAN 12 p122 G-40
TORAH ACADEMY OF BOCA RATON 5 p121 I-42
TRINITY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 38 p98 F-28
TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL OF PALM BEACH GARDENS 148 p34 F-11
TRINITY LUTHERAN 34 p111 D-34
UNITY SCHOOL 56 p105 D-33
WEISS SCHOOL FOR THE GIFTED 87 p34 F-10
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HIDDEN OAKS ELEMENTARY 0011 p98 F-28
HOPE-CENTENNIAL (06-D) ELEMENTARY 0012 p69 G-19
LC SWAIN MIDDLE 0021 p89 G-25
WATERS EDGE ELEMENTARY 0031 p119 N-42
PINE JOG ELEMENTARY 0051 p69 H-21
EVERGLADES ELEMENTARY 0061 p68 J-21
JUPITER ELEMENTARY 0071 p7 F-3
JUPITER HIGH 0081 p7 F-3
ALLAMANDA ELEMENTARY 0101 p35 D-10
PALM BEACH GARDENS ELEMENTARY 0111 p34 E-10
HOWELL L. WATKINS MIDDLE 0121 p34 E-11
NORTH PALM BEACH ELEMENTARY 0131 p35 C-11
LAKE PARK ELEMENTARY 0141 p35 C-12
SUNCOAST HIGH 0151 p47 D-14
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY 0191 p46 E-13
JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE 0201 p46 E-13
LINCOLN ELEMENTARY 0211 p47 D-14
NORTHMORE ELEMENTARY 0271 p47 C-15
SUNSET PALMS ELEMENTARY 0281 p102 J-31
NORTHBORO ELEMENTARY 0291 p59 C-16
ROOSEVELT MIDDLE 0311 p59 C-17
ADULT EDUCATION CENTER ADULT & COMMUNITY 0331 p58 F-18
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY 0341 p59 C-17
WESTWARD ELEMENTARY 0351 p59 D-17
U.B. KINSEY / PALMVIEW ELEMENTARY 0361 p59 C-17
AW DREYFOOS HIGH SCHOOL OF THE ARTS HIGH 0395 p59 C-18
PALM BEACH PUBLIC ELEMENTARY 0421 p60 B-18
WEST GATE ELEMENTARY 0481 p70 E-19
BELVEDERE ELEMENTARY 0531 p71 C-20
CONNISTON MIDDLE 0541 p71 C-20
PALMETTO ELEMENTARY 0561 p71 C-21
SOUTH OLIVE ELEMENTARY 0572 p82 B-22
FOREST HILL HIGH 0581 p81 C-22
MEADOW PARK ELEMENTARY 0591 p71 D-21
BERKSHIRE ELEMENTARY 0601 p80 E-22
PALM SPRINGS MIDDLE 0611 p80 E-22
FOREST HILL ELEMENTARY 0621 p79 G-23
GREENACRES ELEMENTARY 0631 p79 G-24
PALM SPRINGS ELEMENTARY 0651 p80 E-24
MARSH POINTE ELEMENTARY 0661 p23 H-8
HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY 0671 p81 C-24
NORTH GRADE ELEMENTARY 0681 p82 B-24
LAKE WORTH HIGH 0691 p91 C-25
BARTON ELEMENTARY 0741 p91 C-26
LANTANA ELEMENTARY 0751 p91 C-27
LANTANA MIDDLE 0761 p91 C-27
STARLIGHT COVE ELEMENTARY 0771 p90 E-27
ROLLING GREEN ELEMENTARY 0781 p99 C-29
POINCIANA ELEMENTARY 0791 p99 C-30
GALAXY ELEMENTARY 0821 p99 C-30
FOREST PARK ELEMENTARY 0831 p105 C-31
TURNING POINTS ACADEMY ALTERNATIVE 0842 p68 J-19
ATLANTIC HIGH HIGH 0862 p110 E-35
PLUMOSA SCHOOL OF THE ARTS ELEMENTARY 0871 p105 C-33
S.D. SPADY ELEMENTARY 0881 p111 D-35
DELRAY FULL SERVICE CENTER ADULT & COMMUNITY 0904 p111 D-35
PINE GROVE ELEMENTARY 0911 p111 D-36
J.C. MITCHELL ELEMENTARY 0931 p123 E-41
BOCA RATON ELEMENTARY 0951 p131 E-43
BOCA RATON HIGH 0961 p123 F-42
PAHOKEE ELEMENTARY 1101 p140 NN-11
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LAKE SHORE MIDDLE MIDDLE 1232 p157 OO-20
GOVE ELEMENTARY 1241 p158 NN-21
GLADE VIEW ELEMENTARY 1251 p157 OO-21
ROSENWALD ELEMENTARY 1321 p156 RR-22
JOHN I. LEONARD HIGH 1361 p80 F-24
PALM BEACH GARDENS HIGH 1371 p34 F-10
WYNNEBROOK ELEMENTARY 1391 p69 H-19
WEST RIVIERA ELEMENTARY 1401 p47 D-14
GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY 1411 p34 F-12
HAGEN ROAD ELEMENTARY 1421 p102 I-31
MELALEUCA ELEMENTARY 1441 p69 G-21
ADDISON MIZNER ELEMENTARY 1451 p131 F-43
BOCA RATON MIDDLE 1491 p123 F-42
CLIFFORD O. TAYLOR / KIRKLANE ELEMENTARY 1531 p80 F-23
DWIGHT D EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY 1541 p25 D-8
CONGRESS MIDDLE 1581 p104 E-31
SANTALUCES HIGH 1611 p90 E-27
GOLD COAST SCHOOL ALTERNATIVE 1641 p70 F-19
JERRY THOMAS ELEMENTARY 1651 p6 G-3
VERDE ELEMENTARY 1661 p122 H-42
WELLINGTON ELEMENTARY 1671 p65 O-21
SPANISH RIVER HIGH 1681 p116 H-39
CRESTWOOD MIDDLE 1691 p66 N-19
WELLINGTON LANDINGS MIDDLE 1701 p74 Q-22
SEMINOLE TRAILS ELEMENTARY 1711 p58 F-16
JUPITER MIDDLE 1731 p15 F-5
DEL PRADO ELEMENTARY 1741 p121 I-42
LOGGERS RUN MIDDLE 1751 p127 M-43
HL JOHNSON ELEMENTARY 1761 p54 M-17
PAHOKEE MIDDLE / HIGH HIGH 1771 p140 NN-11
WHISPERING PINES ELEMENTARY 1781 p114 K-39
ROYAL PALM SCHOOL ESE 1801 p90 E-27
CORAL SUNSET ELEMENTARY 1811 p128 L-43
CHRISTA McAULIFFE MIDDLE 1821 p97 H-29
K.E. CUNNINGHAM / CANAL POINT ELEMENTARY 1831 p137 MM-8
PALM BEACH LAKES HIGH 1851 p46 F-15
INDIAN PINES ELEMENTARY 1861 p89 G-26
LIBERTY PARK ELEMENTARY 1871 p79 H-24
BANYAN CREEK ELEMENTARY 1891 p110 F-34
LOXAHATCHEE GROVES ELEMENTARY 1901 p64 R-19
CALUSA ELEMENTARY 1911 p116 G-39
WOODLANDS MIDDLE 1921 p88 J-26
LIGHTHOUSE ELEMENTARY 1931 p15 F-5
CYPRESS TRAILS ELEMENTARY 1941 p66 N-19
MORIKAMI PARK ELEMENTARY 1951 p116 H-37
SANDPIPER SHORES ELEMENTARY 1961 p119 M-41
WATSON B. DUNCAN MIDDLE 1971 p23 G-9
BEAR LAKES MIDDLE 1981 p58 F-17
OMNI MIDDLE 1991 p116 H-39
PARK VISTA COMMUNITY HIGH 2001 p97 H-28
TIMBER TRACE ELEMENTARY 2011 p23 G-9
LIMESTONE CREEK ELEMENTARY 2031 p6 H-2
CARVER MIDDLE 2041 p110 F-35
NEW HORIZONS ELEMENTARY 2051 p75 O-23
CITRUS COVE ELEMENTARY 2071 p98 E-29
HAMMOCK POINTE ELEMENTARY 2081 p129 J-43
JUPITER FARMS ELEMENTARY 2091 p3 M-3
EGRET LAKE ELEMENTARY 2101 p57 G-16
CRYSTAL LAKES ELEMENTARY 2121 p97 H-29
LAKE WORTH MIDDLE 2131 p81 C-23
ACREAGE PINES ELEMENTARY 2141 p41 P-14
OKEEHEELEE MIDDLE 2151 p78 I-23
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PANTHER RUN ELEMENTARY 2161 p87 L-25
OLYMPIC HEIGHTS HIGH 2181 p120 K-41
WELLINGTON HIGH 2191 p75 O-23
WILLIAM T. DWYER HIGH 2201 p24 F-7
MANATEE ELEMENTARY 2241 p97 H-28
GLADES CENTRAL HIGH 2301 p157 OO-21
ROYAL PALM BEACH HIGH 2331 p55 L-18
ORCHARD VIEW ELEMENTARY 2351 p117 F-37
BOYNTON BEACH HIGH 2361 p99 D-30
PIONEER PARK ELEMENTARY 2371 p157 OO-21
BELLE GLADE ELEMENTARY 2401 p157 OO-20
INDIAN RIDGE LEARNING CENTER ESE 2411 p68 I-19
GOLDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY 2421 p41 P-15
SOUTH GRADE ELEMENTARY 2431 p92 B-25
WESTERN PINES MIDDLE 2451 p41 P-15
EAGLES LANDING MIDDLE 2461 p119 M-40
DR MARY McLEOD BETHUNE ELEMENTARY 2491 p46 E-14
BAK MIDDLE SCHOOL OF THE ARTS MIDDLE 2511 p59 D-16
BEACON COVE ELEMENTARY 2541 p15 F-6
FRONTIER ELEMENTARY 2551 p39 T-14
BINKS FOREST ELEMENTARY 2561 p64 Q-20
HERITAGE ELEMENTARY 2571 p89 G-25
CORAL REEF ELEMENTARY 2581 p88 I-27
PLEASANT CITY ELEMENTARY 2591 p59 C-17
ODYSSEY MIDDLE 2601 p103 H-31
POLO PARK MIDDLE 2611 p76 M-24
INDEPENDENCE MIDDLE 2621 p14 G-5
PALM BEACH CENTRAL HIGH 2631 p78 J-22
FREEDOM SHORES ELEMENTARY 2671 p98 E-28
SUNRISE PARK ELEMENTARY 2691 p119 M-40
JEAGA MIDDLE 2701 p57 H-17
DON ESTRIDGE MIDDLE 2711 p123 F-40
DISCOVERY KEY ELEMENTARY 2721 p77 K-24
CROSSPOINTE ELEMENTARY 2731 p104 E-32
ROYAL PALM BEACH ELEMENTARY 2741 p54 N-18
BENOIST FARMS ELEMENTARY 2751 p68 J-19
CHOLEE LAKE ELEMENTARY 2761 p79 H-22
TRADEWINDS MIDDLE 2781 p90 F-26
VILLAGE ACADEMY ELEMENTARY 2811 p111 D-36
OSCEOLA CREEK MIDDLE 2821 p39 T-14
PIERCE HAMMOCK ELEMENTARY 2861 p29 P-11
PALM BEACH COUNTY JAIL ALTERNATIVE 3002 p70 E-21
ASSOCIATE MARINE INSTITUTE (AMIKids) ALTERNATIVE 3005 p25 D-7
PALM BEACH JUVENILE DETENTION ALTERNATIVE 3006 p47 D-15
PACE CENTER FOR GIRLS ALTERNATIVE 3010 p80 F-22
CARP (ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM NORTH) ALTERNATIVE 3014 p47 D-15
HIGHRIDGE FAMILY CENTER/SABAL PALM SCHOOL ALTERNATIVE 3024 p47 D-15
EAGLE YOUTH ACADEMY ALTERNATIVE 3026 p152 NN-17
KELLY CENTER ALTERNATIVE 3039 p47 C-15
ELEMENTARY TRANSITION - WEST AT CROSSROADS ACADEMY ALTERNATIVE 3042 p157 OO-20
ELEMENTARY TRANSITION NORTH/CENTRAL - GOLD COAST ALTERNATIVE 3044 p70 F-19
INTENSIVE TRANSITION - SOUTH AT SOUTH AREA SCHOOL OF CHOICE 
ALTERNATIVE

3046 p91 C-26

INTENSIVE TRANSITION - WEST AT CROSSROADS ACADEMY ALTERNATIVE 3048 p157 OO-20
CROSSROADS ACADEMY ALTERNATIVE 3101 p157 OO-20
WEST BOCA RATON COMMUNITY HIGH 3251 p119 N-42
DIAMOND VIEW ELEMENTARY 3261 p90 F-26
EQUESTRIAN TRAILS ELEMENTARY 3341 p77 K-24
GRASSY WATERS ELEMENTARY 3351 p57 H-17
PALM BEACH JUVENILE CORRECTION FACILITY ALTERNATIVE 3354 p67 K-20
ROOSEVELT FULL SERVICE CENTER ALTERNATIVE 3355 p59 C-17
ELBRIDGE GALE ELEMENTARY 3361 p76 M-22
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NAME NO

EMERALD COVE MIDDLE 3371 p77 K-24
SEMINOLE RIDGE HIGH 3861 p52 R-16

NAME NO PAGE GRID
03-LL PLUMOSA MSOA MIDDLE 0221 p105 C-33
03-000 GREATER WPB/LW AREA HIGH HIGH 0251 p86 J-26
04-00 WEST PALM BEACH AREA MIDDLE MIDDLE 0401 p68 I-19
02-MMM RIVIERA BEACH AREA HIGH HIGH 3851 p47 C-13

FUTURE SCHOOLS - sorted by number
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Colleges and Universities

xxiii

 506
 517
 500
 501
 519
 512
 510
 518
 513
 504
 516
 502
 503
 515
 514

NAME NO
BARRY UNIVERSITY - NORTH PALM BEACH CAMPUS p34 F-11
EVERGLADES UNIVERSITY p123 F-40
FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY - BOCA RATON CAMPUS p123 E-41
FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY - J.D. MACARTHUR CAMPUS p14 G-6
KEISER UNIVERSITY p57 H-18
KEISER UNIVERSITY AT NORTHWOOD p58 F-18
LYNN UNIVERSITY p122 G-40
NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY p24 F-9
PALM BEACH ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY p72 B-19
PALM BEACH STATE COLLEGE - CENTRAL CAMPUS p91 D-25
PALM BEACH STATE COLLEGE - EISSEY CAMPUS p25 D-9
PALM BEACH STATE COLLEGE - GLADES CAMPUS p157 PP-21
PALM BEACH STATE COLLEGE - SOUTH CAMPUS p123 E-41
SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL REGIONAL SEMINARY p103 G-31
SOUTH UNIVERSITY p67 K-20

 500
 503
 510
 504
 514
 513
 519
 506
 516
 518
 501
 517
 512
 502
 515

Colleges and Universities - sorted by number

NAME NO PAGE GRID
FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY - BOCA RATON CAMPUS p123 E-41
PALM BEACH STATE COLLEGE - SOUTH CAMPUS p123 E-41
LYNN UNIVERSITY p122 G-40
PALM BEACH STATE COLLEGE - CENTRAL CAMPUS p91 D-25
SOUTH UNIVERSITY p67 K-20
PALM BEACH ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY p72 B-19
KEISER UNIVERSITY p57 H-18
BARRY UNIVERSITY - NORTH PALM BEACH CAMPUS p34 F-11
PALM BEACH STATE COLLEGE - EISSEY CAMPUS p25 D-9
NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY p24 F-9
FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY - J.D. MACARTHUR CAMPUS p14 G-6
EVERGLADES UNIVERSITY p123 F-40
KEISER UNIVERSITY AT NORTHWOOD p58 F-18
PALM BEACH STATE COLLEGE - GLADES CAMPUS p157 PP-21
SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL REGIONAL SEMINARY p103 G-31



PAGE GRID

County and Municipal Libraries
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NAME TELEPHONE
ACREAGE BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p40 Q-13561-681-4100
BELLE GLADE BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p157 OO-20561-996-3453
BOCA RATON LIBRARY p123 E-42561-393-7852
BOYNTON BEACH LIBRARY p105 C-31561-742-6390
CLARENCE E. ANTHONY BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p156 QQ-22561-992-8393
DELRAY BEACH LIBRARY p111 D-35561-266-0194
FOUR ARTS, THE SOCIETY OF LIBRARY p60 B-18561-655-2766
GARDENS BRANCH (PBCLS) p24 E-9561-626-6133
GLADES ROAD BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p120 K-41561-482-4554
GREENACRES BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p79 H-24561-641-9100
HAGEN RANCH BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p108 I-35561-894-7500
JUPITER BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p7 F-3561-744-2301
LAKE PARK LIBRARY p35 C-12561-881-3330
LAKE WORTH PUBLIC LIBRARY p92 B-25561-533-7354
LANTANA PUBLIC LIBRARY p92 B-27561-540-5740
LANTANA ROAD BRANCH (PBCLS) p90 F-26561-304-4500
LOULA V. YORK BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p139 OO-11561-924-5928
MAIN LIBRARY (PBCLS) p70 E-21561-233-2600
NORTH PALM BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY p35 C-11561-841-3383
OKEECHOBEE BLVD BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p57 G-18561-233-1880
PALM SPRINGS LIBRARY p80 E-23561-965-2204
RIVIERA BEACH PUBLIC LIBRARY p47 C-13561-845-4195
ROYAL PALM BEACH BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p66 M-19561-790-6030
SPANISH RIVER LIBRARY p123 F-40561-393-7852
TEMPLE ISRAEL LIBRARY OF JUDAICA p60 B-17561-833-8421
TEQUESTA BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p7 E-1561-746-5970
WELLINGTON BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p76 M-22561-790-6070
WEST BOCA BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p114 L-39561-470-1600
WEST BOYNTON BRANCH LIBRARY (PBCLS) p97 H-30561-734-5556
WEST PALM BEACH LIBRARY p59 C-18561-868-7700

Public Pools and Water Parks
NAME PAGE GRID
AQUA CREST POOL (PBCPR) p105 C-33
BARRACUDA BAY WATERPARK p47 D-13
BURNS ROAD AQUATIC COMPLEX p34 F-10
CALYPSO BAY WATERPARK (PBCPR) p66 M-20
COCONUT COVE WATERPARK (PBCPR) p119 M-41
DAN CALLOWAY POOL (TATE POOL) p47 D-14
DELRAY SWIM & TENNIS POOL CLUB p118 D-37
GLENEAGLES AQUATIC CENTER (PBCPR) p91 D-25
JOHN DENSON POOL AT WILSON PARK p99 C-30
LAKE LYTAL FAMILY AQUATIC CENTER (PBCPR) p70 E-21
LAKE WORTH MUNICIPAL POOL p92 A-25
LAKESHORE PARK POOL p157 OO-20
MEADOWS PARK POOL p123 F-42
NORTH COUNTY AQUATIC COMPLEX (PBCPR) p7 F-3
NORTH PALM BEACH POOL p35 C-10
PIONEER PARK AQUATIC CENTER (PBCPR) p157 OO-21
POMPEY PARK POOL p111 D-35
SANTALUCES ATHLETIC AQUATIC COMPLEX (PBCPR) p90 E-27
SWIM CENTER OF BOCA RATON p122 G-42
WARREN HAWKINS AQUATIC CENTER AT GAINES PARK p59 C-17
WELLINGTON AQUATICS COMPLEX p76 N-22
YMCA  DE VOS BLUM FAMILY BRANCH OF BOYNTON BEACH p98 F-30
YMCA  PETER BLUM FAMILY BRANCH OF BOCA RATON p122 H-42
YMCA BROWN BRANCH INDOOR POOL p80 E-23
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County Parks

xxv

NAME
Affron Park p90 E-25
American Homes Park p120 K-40
Aqua Crest Pool Park p105 C-33
Bert Winters Park p25 D-7
Burt Aaronson South County Regional Park p119 N-41
Burt Reynolds Park p7 E-3
Buttonwood Park p89 G-26
Cabana Colony Park p24 E-8
Caloosa Park p105 D-33
Canal Point Park p138 LL-8
Canyon District Park p102 J-31
Carlin Park p8 D-3
Caroline Drive Park p69 G-20
Coral Cove Park p7 E-1
County Pines Samuel Friedland Park p27 T-12
Dubois Park p8 D-2
Duncan Padgett Park p139 PP-13
Dyer Park p45 G-13
Flamango Lake Park p71 D-21
Fullerton Island Park p7 E-3
Glades Pioneer Park p157 OO-21
Golfview Heights Park p70 E-19
Governor Lawton Chiles Park p116 H-37
Gramercy Park p45 G-15
Green Cay Wetlands p102 I-33
Gulfstream Park p106 B-32
Haverhill Park p69 G-20
Ixora Park p90 F-25
Jim Barry Light Harbor Park p47 C-14
John Prince Park p91 D-25
John Stretch Park p147 WW-19
Juno Beach Park p16 C-6
Juno Park p25 D-8
Jupiter Beach Park p8 D-3
Jupiter Farms Park p12 L-4
Kennedy Estates Park p6 H-3
Kenwood Park p80 F-24
Lake Belvedere Estates Park p69 G-20
Lake Charleston Park p97 H-28
Lake Ida East Park p111 D-34
Lake Ida West Park p111 D-34
Lake Lytal Park p70 E-21
Lake Worth West Park p90 F-25
Limestone Creek Park p5 I-2
Loggerhead Park p16 C-6
Loggers' Run Park p119 M-42
Loxahatchee Battlefield Park p4 K-3
Loxahatchee Groves Park p65 O-20
Melear Park p91 D-27
Morikami Park and Japanese Gardens p116 H-37
North County Aquatic Complex p7 F-3
Ocean Cay Park p16 C-6
Ocean Inlet Park p100 B-29
Ocean Reef Park p36 A-12
Ocean Ridge Hammock Park p100 B-30
Ocean Ridge Hammock Park p100 B-30
Okeeheelee Park p78 I-22
Old Trail Park p58 F-18
Park Ridge Golf Course p87 K-26
Paul Rardin Park p143 OO-16
Peanut Island Park p48 B-14
Phil Foster Park p48 B-13
Pinewoods Park p114 L-39
R.G. Kreusler Park p82 A-24
Reverend Leon Camel Jr Park p157 OO-22
Riverbend Park p13 J-4
San Castle Community Park p99 C-28
San Castle Park p99 C-28
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County Parks
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NAME
Sandalfoot Cove Park p128 K-43
Sanders Drive Park p90 F-25
Santaluces Athletic Complex p90 E-27
Seminole Palms Park p66 M-20
South Bay R.V. Park p156 R-21
South County Civic Center Park p116 H-37
South Inlet Park p132 D-44
Southwinds Golf Course p120 K-40
Stacy Street Park p69 G-19
Stub Canal Park p71 D-20
Triangle Park p138 LL-8
Veterans Memorial Park p128 K-43
Watergate Estate Park p128 L-43
Waterway Property Park p7 E-3
West Boynton Park p97 H-28
West Delray Regional Park p107 L-35
West Jupiter Recreation Center p6 H-3
Westgate Park & Recreation Center p70 E-19
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Golf Courses

xxvii

NAME
ABACOA GOLF COURSE p14 G-6
ABERDEEN GOLF COURSE p96 I-29
ADDISON RESERVE COUNTRY CLUB p115 I-37
ADMIRALS COVE COUNTRY CLUB p15 F-5
ATLANTIS COUNTRY CLUB p90 E-26
BALLEN ISLES COUNTRY CLUB p33 G-10
BANYAN CAY RESORT AND GOLF p59 D-17
BANYAN GOLF CLUB p77 K-22
BEAR LAKES COUNTRY CLUB p58 E-17
BELLE GLADE MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE p151 PP-19
BOCA DELRAY GOLF COURSE p116 G-37
BOCA DUNES GOLF COURSE p128 K-43
BOCA GOLF AND TENNIS CLUB p117 E-38
BOCA GREENS GOLF COURSE p120 L-40
BOCA GROVE GOLF COURSE p121 I-42
BOCA LAGO COUNTRY CLUB p121 J-42
BOCA POINTE GOLF COURSE p129 I-43
BOCA RATON HOTEL GOLF CLUB p132 D-43
BOCA RATON MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE p121 J-41
BOCA RIO GOLF COURSE p129 J-43
BOCA WEST GOLF COURSE p121 I-40
BOCA WOODS GOLF COURSE p120 L-42
BOCAIRE COUNTRY CLUB & GOLF COURSE p117 F-38
BREAKERS GOLF CLUB p60 B-18
BREAKERS REES JONES GOLF COURSE p67 K-19
BROKEN SOUND COUNTRY CLUB p116 G-39
BROKEN SOUND GOLF COURSE p117 F-39
COUNTRY CLUB AT WOODFIELD p115 I-39
COUNTRY CLUB OF FLORIDA p104 F-32
CYPRESS LAKES GOLF CLUB p57 G-17
DEL AIRE GOLF COURSE p117 F-37
DELRAY BEACH GOLF CLUB p110 E-36
DELRAY DUNES GOLF COURSE p104 F-33
EAST POINTE COUNTRY CLUB p23 H-7
EMERALD DUNES GOLF COURSE p57 H-18
ESTATES COURSE OF PGA p30 M-12
EVERGLADES GOLF COURSE p72 B-19
FALLS COUNTRY CLUB p89 H-27
FOREST OAKS GOLF CLUB p88 I-25
FOUNTAINS COUNTRY CLUB p89 H-26
FRENCHMANS CREEK GOLF COURSE p24 E-7
FRENCHMANS RESERVE GOLF COURSE p24 E-8
GLENEAGLES COUNTRY CLUB p108 I-36
GOLF CLUB OF JUPITER p14 H-4
GULF STREAM COUNTRY CLUB p105 C-33
HIGH RIDGE GOLF COURSE p99 D-28
HUNTERS RUN COUNTRY CLUB p104 E-33
IBIS GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB p31 L-12
INDIAN SPRINGS GOLF CLUB p103 H-32
IRONHORSE COUNTRY CLUB p33 H-12
JOHN PRINCE GOLF LEARNING CENTER p91 D-25
JONATHANS LANDING GOLF CLUB p15 E-4
JUPITER COUNTRY CLUB p5 J-3
JUPITER DUNES GOLF COURSE p8 D-3
KINGS POINT GOLF COURSE p109 H-36
LACUNA GOLF COURSE p88 J-27
LAKE WORTH MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE p82 B-24
LAKEVIEW GREENS GOLF COURSE p110 F-36
LEISUREVILLE GOLF CLUB p105 D-31
LINKS AT BOYNTON BEACH p97 G-28
LINKS AT MADISON GREEN p54 N-18
LITTLE CLUB (SAINT ANDREWS) p106 B-32
LONE PINE GOLF COURSE p46 F-14
LOST TREE GOLF COURSE p26 B-9
LOXAHATCHEE CLUB GOLF COURSE p14 G-4
MAYACOO LAKES COUNTRY CLUB p67 K-19
MIRASOL COUNTRY CLUB p22 I-9
MIZNER COUNTRY CLUB p115 J-37
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Golf Courses
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NAME
NORTH PALM BEACH COUNTRY CLUB p35 C-10
OKEEHEELEE GOLF COURSE p78 I-22
OLD MARSH GOLF CLUB p22 I-7
OLD PALM GOLF CLUB p23 G-9
OSPREY POINT GOLF COURSE p119 N-41
PALM BEACH COUNTRY CLUB p60 B-16
PALM BEACH GARDENS GOLF COURSE p30 M-11
PALM BEACH NATIONAL GOLF COURSE p78 I-24
PALM BEACH PAR 3 GOLF COURSE p82 A-23
PALM BEACH POLO AND COUNTRY CLUB p76 M-23
PGA NATIONAL GOLF CLUB p33 H-10
PINE RIDGE COUNTRY CLUB p87 K-26
PINETREE COUNTRY CLUB p104 F-31
POINCIANA GOLF COURSE p79 H-24
POLO CLUB GOLF COURSE p116 G-38
POLO TRACE GOLF COURSE p108 I-34
POLO WEST GOLF CLUB p75 O-23
QUAIL RIDGE GOLF CLUB p104 E-31
RED REEF GOLF COURSE p124 C-42
ROYAL PALM YACHT & COUNTRY CLUB p132 D-44
SAINT ANDREWS COUNTRY CLUB p115 I-38
SEAGATE GOLF COURSE p110 F-36
SEMINOLE GOLF CLUB p25 C-8
SHERWOOD GOLF COURSE p110 F-35
SOUTHWINDS GOLF COURSE p120 K-40
STONEBRIDGE COUNTRY CLUB p114 L-38
TEQUESTA COUNTRY CLUB p6 G-1
THE BEARS CLUB p15 E-6
TRUMP INTERNATIONAL GOLF CLUB p70 E-21
TRUMP NATIONAL JUPITER GOLF COURSE p15 E-6
VIA MIZNER GOLF COURSE p130 G-43
VILLAGE GOLF CLUB p54 M-18
WANDERERS CLUB p74 Q-22
WELLINGTON NATIONAL GOLF CLUB p64 Q-21
WEST PALM BEACH GOLF COURSE p81 C-22
WESTCHESTER GOLF COURSE p103 H-33
WINSTON TRAILS GOLF COURSE p89 H-27
WYCLIFFE COUNTRY CLUB p87 L-25
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Police and PBC Sheriffs' Office - in an emergency please call 911

xxix

FACILITY TELEPHONE
Atlantis Police Department p90 E-26561-965-1711
Boca Raton Police Department p123 E-42561-338-1234
Boynton Beach Police Department p105 C-31561-742-6104
Delray Beach Police Department p111 D-35561-243-7800
Greenacres Police Department p79 H-24561-642-2160
Gulf Stream Police Department p106 B-33561-278-8611
Highland Beach Police Department p118 C-38561-266-5800
Juno Beach Police Department p25 C-7561-626-2100
Jupiter Inlet Colony Police Department p7 E-2561-262-7548
Jupiter Police Department p7 F-3561-746-6201
Lake Clarke Shores Police Department p81 D-22561-964-1515
Lantana Police Department p92 B-27561-540-5701
Manalapan Police Department p92 A-27561-383-2550
North Palm Beach Police Department p35 C-11561-882-1143
Ocean Ridge Police Department p100 B-30561-738-6735
Palm Beach Gardens Police Department p34 F-10561-799-4445
Palm Beach Police Department p72 A-19561-838-5454
Palm Beach Shores Police Department p48 B-13561-844-3456
Palm Springs Police Department p80 E-23561-304-4812
PBSO Airport p70 E-20561-471-7450
PBSO Dist 10 - Lake Park p35 C-12561-881-3326
PBSO Dist 11 - South Bay p156 QQ-22561-996-6511
PBSO Dist 12 - City of Pahokee p139 OO-11561-924-3565
PBSO Dist 13 - City of Belle Glade p157 OO-20561-996-7270
PBSO Dist 14 - City of Lake Worth p81 C-24561-586-1611
PBSO Dist 15 - Loxahatchee/Acreage p66 M-19561-687-6800
PBSO Dist 2 - Mangonia Park p47 D-15561-848-2513
PBSO Dist 3 - North County p33 H-12561-688-4900
PBSO Dist 4 - Delray Beach p110 E-35561-688-4760
PBSO Dist 5 - Belle Glade p152 NN-18561-996-1670
PBSO Dist 6 - Boynton Beach p97 H-28561-357-7000
PBSO Dist 7 - Boca Raton p114 L-38561-558-2700
PBSO Dist 8 - Wellington p75 P-23561-688-5447
PBSO Dist 9 - Village of Royal Palm Beach p66 M-19561-790-5180
PBSO Headquarters p70 E-21561-688-3600
Riviera Beach Police Department p47 C-13561-845-4123
South Palm Beach Police Department p92 A-26561-586-2122
Tequesta Police Department p7 F-1561-768-0500
West Palm Beach Police Department p59 C-18561-822-1900
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Fire Rescue Stations - in an emergency please call 911

xxx

FACILITY TELEPHONE
BOCA RATON FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #1 p124 D-42561-982-4000
BOCA RATON FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #2 p131 F-43561-982-4000
BOCA RATON FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #3 p132 C-43561-982-4000
BOCA RATON FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #4 p118 D-39561-982-4000
BOCA RATON FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #5 p122 G-41561-982-4000
BOCA RATON FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #6 p116 G-39561-982-4000
BOCA RATON FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #7 p116 H-39561-982-4000
BOCA RATON FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #8 p131 E-44561-982-4000
BOYNTON BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #1 p105 C-31561-742-6329
BOYNTON BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #2 p104 E-32561-742-6329
BOYNTON BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #3 p98 E-29561-742-6329
BOYNTON BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #4 p105 C-32561-742-6329
BOYNTON BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #5 p99 C-29561-742-6329
DELRAY BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #111 p111 D-35561-243-7400
DELRAY BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #112 p111 C-35561-243-7400
DELRAY BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #113 p111 D-36561-243-7400
DELRAY BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #114 p110 F-34561-243-7400
DELRAY BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #115 p117 F-37561-243-7400
DELRAY BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #116 p118 C-38561-243-7400
GREENACRES FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #94 p79 H-24561-642-2153
GREENACRES FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #95 p89 G-26561-642-2085
MARTIN COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #36 p
NORTH PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT #67 p35 C-11561-882-1141
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #14 p3 N-2561-746-1192
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #15 p25 C-8561-626-1256
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #16 p15 F-5561-656-2935
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #17 p33 H-12561-694-9085
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #18 p7 E-3561-741-2858
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #19 p6 H-3561-748-4730
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #20 p66 P-21561-790-6136
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #21 p65 P-19561-790-6058
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #22 p40 R-15561-793-5218
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #23 p57 G-18561-233-0157
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #24 p70 E-19561-233-0151
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #25 p76 N-22561-790-6056
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #26 p41 O-14561-790-6081
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #27 p75 O-24561-790-6111
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #28 p66 M-19561-790-6101
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #29 p67 L-19561-790-6067
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #30 p77 K-24561-790-6090
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #31 p80 E-24561-965-5175
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #32 p88 I-25561-967-4085
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #33 p70 E-21561-686-2738
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #34 p68 J-21561-790-6051
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #35 p91 D-26561-547-7852
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #36 p79 G-23561-641-7941
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #37 p92 B-27561-540-1517
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #38 p92 A-27561-540-1517
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #39 p80 E-23561-969-7598
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #41 p103 G-32561-734-8305
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #42 p108 I-35561-498-3334
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #43 p90 F-26561-969-0656
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #44 p103 H-33561-496-3901
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #45 p109 H-36561-638-2834
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #46 p97 H-28561-967-2956
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #47 p102 I-31561-742-4617
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #48 p96 J-28561-642-7046
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #51 p128 L-43561-482-3223
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #52 p117 F-38561-997-2180
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #53 p121 J-40561-483-1183
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #54 p114 L-39561-482-1098
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #55 p122 H-42561-395-8413
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #56 p130 H-44561-955-1932
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #57 p120 K-42561-218-5743
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #58 p119 N-41561-883-5413
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #68 p35 D-12561-840-4581
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #72 p139 OO-11561-924-9267
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #73 p157 OO-20561-996-2032
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Fire Rescue Stations - in an emergency please call 911
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FACILITY TELEPHONE
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #74 p156 QQ-21561-992-1719
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #81 p70 E-20561-233-0086
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #91 p81 C-24561-586-1711
PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STATION #93 p81 D-24561-547-7556
PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #1 p72 A-19561-227-6444
PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #2 p60 B-17561-838-5420
PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #3 p82 A-23561-227-6446
PALM BEACH GARDENS FIRE RESCUE STATION #61 p34 F-10561-799-4300
PALM BEACH GARDENS FIRE RESCUE STATION #62 p24 E-9561-775-8265
PALM BEACH GARDENS FIRE RESCUE STATION #63 p33 G-11561-776-1071
PALM BEACH GARDENS FIRE RESCUE STATION #64 p23 H-9561-776-1853
PALM BEACH GARDENS FIRE RESCUE STATION #65 p24 E-8561-775-8232
PALM BEACH SHORES FIRE DEPARTMENT p48 B-13561-844-3456
RIVIERA BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #86 p36 B-12561-845-4104
RIVIERA BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #87 p47 C-13561-845-4104
RIVIERA BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #88 p47 D-13561-845-4104
RIVIERA BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #89 p46 F-13561-845-4104
TEQUESTA p7 F-1561-768-0550
WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #1 p60 B-18561-804-4700
WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #2 p71 C-21561-804-4820
WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #3 p47 C-15561-804-4830
WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #4 p71 C-19561-804-4840
WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #5 p59 D-18561-804-4850
WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #6 p58 E-16561-804-4860
WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #7 p56 J-18561-804-4870
WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #8 p31 L-11561-804-4880
WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPARTMENT STATION #9 p57 G-16
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FNAME TELEPHONE
Bethesda Hospital East p105 C-32561-737-7733
Bethesda Hospital West p95 K-30561-336-7000
Boca Raton Regional Hospital p123 E-42561-395-7100
Delray Medical Center p116 G-37561-498-4440
Good Samaritan Medical Center p60 B-17561-655-5511
JFK Medical Center p90 E-26561-965-7300
Jupiter Medical Center p15 F-4561-263-2234
Lakeside Medical Center p151 OO-18561-996-6571
Palm Beach Gardens Medical Center p34 E-10561-622-1411
Palms West Hospital p65 O-20561-798-3300
St Mary's Medical Center p47 C-15561-844-6300
Wellington Regional Medical Center p77 L-22561-798-8500
West Boca Medical Center p120 K-42561-488-8000
West Palm Hospital p46 E-15561-842-6141

Cemeteries
FACILITY PAGE GRID
BARTON MEMORIAL PARK p99 C-30
BOCA RATON CEMETERY & MAUSOLEUM p131 E-43
BOYNTON BEACH MEMORIAL p105 C-32
DELRAY BEACH MEMORIAL GARDENS p111 D-36
ETERNAL LIGHT MEMORIAL GARDENS p101 K-32
EVERGREEN CEMETERY p59 C-16
FOREVERGLADES MAUSOLEUM & GARDENS p158 NN-20
GLENWOOD CEMETERY p47 D-14
HILLCREST MEMORIAL PARK p81 C-22
IA BANKS MEMORIAL PARK / OSBOURNE MUNICIPAL CEMETERY p91 C-26
LAKESIDE AFRICAN AMERICAN CEMETERY p71 C-19
MEMORY GARDENS MEMORIAL PARK p80 F-24
MENORAH GARDENS p30 M-11
OUR LADY QUEEN OF PEACE p67 L-20
PALM BEACH MEMORIAL PARK p99 C-28
PINECREST CEMETERY p91 C-25
ROYAL PALM CEMETERY p47 C-15
SARA SIMS MEMORIAL GARDENS p99 C-30
SOUTH FLORIDA NATIONAL CEMETERY p87 L-27
TAMARIND AVE 1928 HURRICANE MASS BURIAL SITE p59 C-16
WOODLAND CEMETERY p71 C-19
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